Document:  DS ORYX200 S21 Repeater Range 210324     E & OE
FIRE REPEATER PANELS – CONVENTIONAL
ORYX200 REPEATER RANGE
FEATURES
	� 2, 4 and 8 Zone Versions
	� Up to 7 Repeaters on the RS485 local
closed bus with 1,200 metres of cable
	� 22 V DC to 28 V DC Operating Voltage

    CAPE TOWN  T +27 (0)21 948 4575  n  DURBAN  T +27 (0)31 266 8843
Document:  DS ORYX200 S21 Repeater Range 210324     E & OE
ORDERING INFORMATION
Product Code	 Product Description
ORYX20x-R	 x Zone Conventional Repeater Panel (no PSU)
ORYX20x-RPSU	 x Zone Conventional Repeater Panel c/w PSU
ORYX20x-RW	 x Zone Conventional Weatherproof Repeater Panel (no PSU)
ORYX20x-RWPSU	 x Zone Conventional Weatherproof Repeater Panel (c/w PSU)
x = Available in 2, 4 and 8 Zone versions
SPECIFICATIONS
Enclosure
2, 4 & 8 Zone Standard	 ABS: Two-tone (White lid with Anthracite Grey RAL 7016 base)
2, 4 & 8 Zone Weatherproof	 Mild Steel IP65, Matt Light Grey (ANP 37035)
Environmental 	 -5 to 40 °C
Humidity	 95% RH, Non-condensing
Dimensions H x W x D
2, 4 & 8 Zone Standard	 270 x 330 x 125 mm
2, 4 & 8 Zone Weatherproof	 450 x 390 x 143 mm
Weight
2, 4 & 8 Zone Standard	 ± 1.6 kg (excl. PSU), ± 2.0 kg (c/w PSU)
2, 4 & 8 Zone Weatherproof	 ± 6.9 kg (excl. PSU), ± 7.3 kg (c/w PSU)
Cable Entries
2, 4 & 8 Zone Standard	 Top:	 6x 20 mm, 5x 25 mm	 Back:	 2x 20 mm, 4x 25 mm
2, 4 & 8 Zone Weatherproof	 Bottom:	 5x 20 mm, 2x 25 mm
Membrane LED Indicators
ORYX202-R	 3x Fire,  6x Fault,  13x Control & Information indications
ORYX204-R	 5x Fire,  8x Fault,  13x Control & Information indications
ORYX208-R	 9x Fire, 12x Fault, 13x Control & Information indications
Key Switch	 Enable controls
Event Log	 Events are logged on the ORYX Fire Alarm Control Panel (1,000 Logged events)
Power Required	 22 V DC to 28 V DC
Current Consumption
PCB Quiescent Load
ORYX202-R	 30 mA @ 24 V DC
ORYX204-R	 30 mA @ 24 V DC
ORYX208-R	 30 mA @ 24 V DC
PCB Alarm Load
ORYX202-R	 50 mA @ 24 V DC
ORYX204-R	 60 mA @ 24 V DC
ORYX208-R	 70 mA @ 24 V DC
Number of Repeated Fire Zones	 2, 4 or 8
Programmable Relays	 2, 4 or 8 relays rated 30 V AC/DC, 1 A maximum
Programmable Inputs	 2 Fully monitored
Monitored Inputs EOL	 3k3
Alarm Threshold	 400–800 (Nominal 680)
Communication Protocol	 RS485 @ 1,200 metres maximum
FIRE REPEATER PANELS – CONVENTIONAL
ORYX200 REPEATER RANGE